
ATTACHMENT - I

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC

CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

1

2

3

4

5

TENDER / CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)
ESTIIV]ATED COMPLETION PERIOD

9, WHETHER THE PROCUREIiIENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREI\,IENT PLAN?

10, ADVERTISEMENT:-
A. PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL

AGENCIES)
b. NEWS PAPERS

12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCALNNTERNATIONAL)

13, EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

14, NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

15 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/ TENDER
DOCUIVIENT

16, WHETHER BID EVALUATION
CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN
BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

DGP (ARIVIY) RAWALPINDI

PROCURE[/]ENT OF DHALL CHANA
N rHz N IHZ NF

QUANTITY 401O I\,4ETRIC TONS

DHALL CHANA (NORTH ZONE.2 &
SOUTH ZONE) REOUIRED TO BE
CONCLUDED FOR ARN'Y TROOPS
AND AWARDED TO LOWEST QUOfEE
F IR I\,4

RS 550,517,000.00 (550.517 t\,fl LL|ON)

NOT APPLICABLE

25 MAY 2021 rO 25 FEB 2OA

YES

30 rvAR 2021 (T5447091E)

THE NATION AND NAWA.E -WAOAT

LOCAL

NIL

T F BUYERS ATTACH

YES

TENDER NU[,4BER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

21-0824-7 -0tD

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREI\,IENT OF

6

7

,^ tr \ 6r,'
5 )e( (u t6lt

BOTH DATED 28 MAR 2021
'13 APR 2021

NOT APPLICABLE

: FEDERAL GOW

n -r)
(

11, TENDER OPENED ON



2

17, WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

18

19

a.

b.

c.

d.

TICK ONE

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

20

21

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORIry

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

08

YES

22. WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS : YES
SIGNED

: CHIEF OF AR[.4Y STAFF

: NOT APPLICABLE



ATTACHMENT _ II

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY IPPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

1 NUI\,4BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

NAIV]E AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATTON REPORT (t,E. 1sr, 2No, 3Ro
EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS I\,IADE IN
RESPONSE TII\,1E. WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

08

IST LOWEST QUOTEE I,E

2

3

4

5

10, ANY COI\,4PLAINTS RECEIVED

INTERNATIONAL.

CONTRACT OF DHALL CHANA
REQUIRED TO BF PROCURED FOR
ARMY TROOPS

NOT APPLICABLE

NIL

NIL

NILDEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

I\//S SAKHI
KARACHI

6 WHETHER NAIVIES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

9 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

12

13 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY NIL

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

11, ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICU
DOCUMENTS

I\i]/S SAKHI INTERNATIONAL. SUIT NO
501 PONAWAL TRADE TOWER,
CHABBA STREET OPP, CITY COURT
KARACHI

YES

: 21 MAY 2021

RS 138.100,00 PER METRIC TON
(NORTH ZONE.2)
RS 136.400,00 PER METRIC TON
(SOUTH ZONE)

NOT APPLICABLE

7

8



LIST OF BUYERS

SER NAME OF FIRM AND PLACE STATUS

1 M/S HASSAN CORP, FSLD REGD

2 I\,I/S SAKHI INTL. KCI UN.REGD

3. I\,,I/S AL HAQ, IN,4PEX RWP REGD

4 I\4iS NAEEM CORP, FSLD REGD

5 I\,IiS WARAICH FOOD UN-RGD

6. I\,4/S BILAL ENTER, BKR REGD

7 I\,4/S ISLAIV] DHALL MILLS UN REGD

8 I\,1/S PATEL COMMODITIES UN-REGD



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC

CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

4

5

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUIVBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

DGP (ARI\,4Y) RAWALPINDI

FEDERAL GOVT

PROCUREI\4ENT OF DHALL CHANA
(NORTH ZONE-2 & SOUTH ZONE)
QUANTITY 40,I O METRIC TONS
21-0824-7 -0lD

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREI\i]ENT OF
DHALL CHANA (NORTH ZONE-2 &
SOUTH ZONE) WAS REOUIRED TO BE
CONCLUDED FOR ARMY TROOPS

6

7

B

I

10

TENDER / CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)
ESTI MATED COIV] PLETION PERIOD

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREIVIENT PLAN?
ADVERTISEMENT:-
a. PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL

AGENCIES)
b, NEWS PAPERS

11. TENDER OPENED ON

12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAL/INTERNATIONAL)

13, EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

14, NUI\4BER OF TENDER DOCUI\i]ENT
SOLD

15, WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/ TENDER
DOCUIV]ENT

16, WHETHER BID EVALUATION
CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN
BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS

AND AWARDED TO LOWEST QUOTEE
FIRM

RS 550.517.000.00 (550 5'17 TvILLTON)

NOT APPLICABLE

25 MAY 2021 rO 25 FEB 2022

YES

30 MAR 2021 rTs447091E)

THE NATION AND NAWA-E-WAOAT
BOTH DATED 28 IVIAR 2021
'13 APR 202'1

LOCAL

NIL

08 (LIST OF BUYERS ATTACHED)

YES

NOT APPLICABLE

ATTACHMENT _ I

1.

2.

3.



2

17, WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

TICK ONE

a_

b.

c.

d.

SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY

'19

20

21 YES

22. WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS : YES
SIGNED

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

OB

: CHIEF OF ARMY STAFF

: NOT APPLICABLE

t



ATTACHMENT - II

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ II

1 NUI\,4BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TIIV]E OF OPENING OF BIDS

OB

NAI\4E AND ADDRESS OF IHE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (I,E, 1ST,2NO. 3*O
EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREI\i]ENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

MiS SAKHI INTERNATIONAL, SUIT NO
501 PONAWAL TRADE TOWER,
CHABBA STREET OPP. CITY COURT
KARACHI

IST LOWEST QUOTEE I,E

2

3

4

6

10, ANY COI\iIPLAINTS RECEIVED

11 ANY DEVIATION FROI\i] SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUI\,4ENTS

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

DEVIATION FROIVl QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

INTERNATIONAL,

CONTRACT OF DHALL CHANA
REQUIRED TO BE PROCURED FOR

YES

RS 138,100.00 P R IVIETRIC TON

RS 136,400.00 P R IVIETRIC TON
SOUTH ZONE

NOT APPLICABLE

NIL

NIL

NIL

MiS SAKHI
KARACHI

WHETHER NAI\,IES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

7

8

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

I

12

13 SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY NIL

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

5

ARIVIY TROOPS

: NOT APPLICABLE

21 MAY 2421

(NORTH ZONE-2)



LIST OF BUYERS

SER NAME OF FIRM AND PLACE STATUS

1 I\4/S HASSAN CORP, FSLD REGD

2 M/S SAKHI INTL, KCI UN REGD

3 M/S AL HAQ, IMPEX RWP

4 M/S NAEEI\,4 CORP. FSLD REGD

5 M/S WARAICH FOOD, UN RGD

6. I\ills BILAL ENTER, BKR REGD

7 [i1ls ISLAM DHALL l\,1lLLS UN-REGD

B. M/S PATEL COIVIIVIODITIES

l

| REGo l

--]__ut.t-nEGD


